

HB0826/300115/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 826

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Delegate Korman” and substitute “Delegates Korman, Barve, Ciliberti, Fraser–Hidalgo, Holmes, Lehman, Love, Parrott, and Stewart”; in line 13, strike “authorize” and substitute “approve”; strike beginning with “for” in line 14 down through “areas” in line 15 and substitute “in a certain parking space”; in line 15, strike “requiring” and substitute “authorizing”; and in line 16, strike “easement” and substitute “license”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3 in line 23, and on page 6 in line 6, in each instance, strike “**THE**” and substitute “**;**”

A. ALL RELEVANT BUILDING CODES AND SAFETY STANDARDS; AND

B. THE.

On page 4, in line 19, strike “**THE**” and substitute “**NOTWITHSTANDING THE PROVISIONS OF § 11-125 OF THIS TITLE, THE**”.

On page 4 in line 19, and on page 7 in line 2, in each instance, strike “**SHALL**” and substitute “**MAY**”.

(Over)

**HB0826/300115/1 Environment and Transportation Committee
Amendments to HB 826
Page 2 of 2**

On page 4 in line 19, and on page 7 in line 2, in each instance, strike “AN EASEMENT” and substitute “**A 3-YEAR LICENSE, RENEWABLE AT THE DISCRETION OF THE GOVERNING BODY,**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 31, strike “**DESIGNATED PARKING SPACE, INCLUDING A**”; and strike beginning with the second comma in line 31 down through the comma in line 32.

On page 3, strike beginning with “**DESIGNATED**” in line 15 down through the first “A” in line 16; and in line 16, strike the second comma.

On page 5, in line 12, strike “**DESIGNATED PARKING SPACE, INCLUDING A**”; strike beginning with the second comma in line 12 down through the comma in line 13; strike beginning with “**DESIGNATED**” in line 30 down through the first “A” in line 31; and in line 31, strike the second comma.